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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Replacement oxygen sensor required
1 message

Maria Mifsud-Bonnici <mariamifbon@yahoo.com> Fri, Jun 12, 2020 at 12:21 PM
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Cc: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate,

Thank you so much for your reply.  No I hadn't received a reply from Zoey.  

In the past I have used a sensor PSR-11-917-MH.  I now realised you have a database where you can cross-reference and search for compatible sensors.  I have now cross-
referenced the PSR-11-917-MH using your database and it is listed as compatible so I am quite hopeful its the same one (result pasted below).  I didn't try to re-order the one from
Analytical Industries because only one end is completely round and although the pin plug is the right one it doesn't fit that well in the slot where it needs to be plugged in......whereas
your one both ends are round like the one I need.

I would appreciate a proforma invoice with package to Malta.  The following are my details.

Maria Mifsud Bonnici
84, Blue Blossom, 
Triq il-Kappillan Mifsud, 
Hamrun HMR1854.
Malta
VAT NO: MT22544408

Many thanks to both for your help.  

Kind regards,

Maria 

Viamed's Compatible for Analytical Industries PSR-11-917-MH Oxygen sensor

Part number 0110022

Product name : R-22MED Oxygen Sensor

GTIN / EAN13 5051826000717

Offering long life and fast response, the high quality R-22 replacement sensor incorporates a moulded body design. Specifically designed for medical use, this sensor also exceeds
the demands of a modern operating theatre with added protection against long term effects of nitrous oxide.

Best of all, the R-22 costs less than the sensors it replaces, creating additional savings while providing superior quality.

Part Number 0110022

Model Number R-22MED

Main OEM Teledyne

OEM Sensor Part No. C-44611

Output Connector Molex, 3 pin plug

Sensor Output 7 - 13 mV

Response Time < 6 seconds

Warranty 15 months

On Friday, June 12, 2020, 11:36:55 AM GMT+2, Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
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Good morning,

Thank you for your email.

I have checked with our export manager and he is not 100% sure that this is the sensor you need for a  metabolic cart, but from the pictures you have sent it looks the same.  I have
attached pictures of our R-22MED (0110022) for comparison. 

I can see that my colleague Zoey has replied to you, but I don't think you have received her replies.

  

The price breaks are as follows:

1 = $ 63.50 2 = $ 57.15 3 = $ 53.98 11 = $ 50.80

If you require a proforma invoice with carriage to Malta etc, I would need your delivery and invoice addresses in order to set up a new account for you.

This item is currently in stock.

Thank you.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls
to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.
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On Fri, Jun 12, 2020 at 9:13 AM Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls
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---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Fri, Jun 12, 2020 at 8:59 AM
Subject: Fwd: Replacement oxygen sensor required
To: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls
to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Fri, Jun 12, 2020 at 8:17 AM
Subject: Fwd: Replacement oxygen sensor required
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Maria Mifsud-Bonnici <mariamifbon@yahoo.com>
Date: Fri, 12 Jun 2020 at 05:47
Subject: Replacement oxygen sensor required
To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

Good morning,

I need to replace the sensor in my metabolic cart and like to know and perhaps you can confirm whether the sensor R-22MED part number 0110022 in your catalogue Autumn 2019
would be the perfect replacement for my one. I am attaching images of the sensor I need replacement for.

If you can confirm it’s the correct one can you kindly inform me of the price of the sensor and if you ship to Malta what the shipping charges and delivery time would be please?

Will look forward to your reply.

Kind regards,
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Maria Mifsud Bonnici
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Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPad

https://overview.mail.yahoo.com/?.src=iOS

